## Amendment 3 to Amendment 10 to Council Bill No. 25-2020

BY: Christiana Rigby Legislative Day No. 8 and Opel Jones

Date: May 27, 2020

## Amendment No. 3

(This Amendment eliminates a funding cut for County Administration Human Rights, County Administration Purchasing, Finance Bureau of Accounting (PCN 003069), Finance Bureau of Accounting (PCN 003079), Finance Water and Sewer Billing, Internal Service Funds Technology Administration (PCN 003003), Internal Service Funds Technology Administration (PCN 013271), Internal Service Funds Technology Copiers, Internal Services Funds Technology WAN, Internal Services Funds Technology SAP(PCN 002121), Internal Services Funds Technology SAP. (PCN 002094), Planning and Zoning Administration, Public Works Highway Maintenance (PCN 009494), Public Works Highway Maintenance (PCN 009219), Public Works Facilities Administration, Recreation and Parks Directors Office (PCN 008139), Recreation and Parks Directors Office. (PCN 008279), Recreation and Parks Directors Office. (PCN 008279), and the 50+ Center).

1 Strike lines 3 through 4 in their entirety. 2 3 Strike lines 5 through 6 in their entirety. 4 5 On line 10, strike "782,437", and substitute "967,396". 6 7 Strike lines 13 through 14 in their entirety. 8 9 On line 87, strike "328,719" and substitute "629,555". 10 11 Strike lines 94 through 95 in their entirety. 12 13 In line 99, strike "132,023" and substitute "297,782". 14 15 In line 103, strike "909,191" and substitute "1,130,209".

16	
17	Strike lines 25 through 26 in their entirety.
18	
19	In line 36, strike " <u>7,630,873</u> " and substitute " <u>7,744,703</u> ".
20	
21	In line 42, strike "1,100,329" and substitute "1,202,853".
22	
23	In line 48, strike, "18,453,758" and substitute "18,800,287".
24	
25	Strike beginning in lines 57 down through and including "2,362,835" in line 58.
26	
27	
28	Correct all subtotals, totals, and other calculated figures to accommodate this Amendment